AMENDMENT TO H.R.

OFFERED BY MR. BILIRAKIS OF FLORIDA

[Page and line numbers refer to the document posted as the HEALTHY KIDS Act, dated October 2, 2017]

Page 12, line 16, strike "18" and insert "19".

Page 16, line 25, strike "and" at the end.

Page 16, after line 25, insert the following new paragraph (and redesignate the subsequent paragraph accordingly):

- 1 (2) in paragraph (2)(B), by inserting "(or, with
- 2 respect to fiscal years 2018 and 2019, increased by
- 3 such percentage increase plus one percentage point)"
- 4 after "percentage increase referred to in subpara-
- 5 graph (A)"; and

Page 17, line 3, strike "and (E)" and insert "(E), and (F)".

Page 18, line 22, insert "or the Virgin Islands" after "Rico".

Page 18, after line 22, insert the following:

- 6 "(F)(i) For the period beginning October
- 7 1, 2017, and ending December 31, 2019, the

1	amount of the increase otherwise provided
2	under subparagraph (A) for the Virgin Islands
3	shall be further increased by an amount equal
4	to the per capita equivalent of the total amount
5	of the increase provided for Puerto Rico under
6	subparagraphs (C) and (D) for such period.
7	"(ii) For purposes of clause (i), the term
8	'per capita equivalent' means the ratio of—
9	"(I) the population of the Virgin Is-
10	lands, as determined by the most recent
11	census estimate released by the Bureau of
12	the Census before September 4, 2017; to
13	"(II) the population of Puerto Rico,
14	as so determined.".

Page 19, line 15, insert "and the Virgin Islands" after "Puerto Rico".

